7.16.0					
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) 07 - 19 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
1 ()MB NO. 000 1-0021 (GAD. 3/3 1/2002)	AHOIHEV DUCKELING JOTT				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ '					
To the Commission 101782	905 documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Barrie P. Swain	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Balle F. Swalli	Name: Mondial Industries Ltd				
	Internal Address: 7541 Vinemont Court				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No					
	nudsoff, On 44230-1293				
3. Nature of conveyance:	25.44.75				
☐ Merger	Street Address: 7541 Vinemont Court				
Secuirty Agreement					
	City: Hudson State: OH Zip:44236-1295				
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Execution Date: <u>June 26, 2001</u>					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution data of the application is: February 14,2001				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/783,485	b. Faterit (vo.(5)				
	I				
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛭 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1				
Name: Jason E. Pauls	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00				
Internal Address: Reinhart, Boerner, et al.	⊠ Enclosed				
1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Milwaukee, WI 53202-3186	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address:	18-0882				
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.  Jason E. Pauls  July 11, 2001  July 11, 2001					
Name of Person Signing \ Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231					

01-FC:581

**PATENT** 

P	A	Т	$\mathbf{E}\mathbf{I}$	V	Т

Attorney Docket No:	5877
For: [X] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Ri	ghts
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.	S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present (	Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR identified below of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor	Barrie P. Swain ("ASSIGNOR")	<del> </del>
	Unit 6, Huckers Building, Long Acre Street	
	Walsall, WS2 8HP	
	United Kingdom	
	(Address)	
	(Nationality) United Kingdom	
collectively and indiv	idually do each hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:		
	Mondial Industries Ltd ("ASSIGNEE")	
	7541 Vinemont Court	

An Ohio Limited Liability Company (Domicile or Nationality)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Hudson, OH 44236-1295

## SADDLE GIRTH

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on February 14, 2001, assigned Serial No. 09/783485 including all amendments thereto, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

MW\692953\_2JEP:EFB 06/14/01

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNORS collectively and individually hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS collectively and individually further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand the date indicated below.

Signature of ASSIGNORS

26-6-01 (Date)

2

RECORDED: 07/16/2001